

City of San Marcos

630 East Hopkins San Marcos, TX 78666

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Res. 2019-

14R

Name:

Type: Resolution

Status: Individual Consideration

File created: 12/28/2018

City Council

On agenda:

1/29/2019

Final action:

In control:

Title:

Consider approval of Resolution 2019-14R, awarding an Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Master Contract for surface/edge milling to Alpha Paving Industries, LLC in the amount of

\$239,250.00; authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute the contract documents on

behalf of the City; and declaring an effective date.

Version: 1

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Date

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Resolution IDIQ - Surface -Edge Milling IDIQ (003).pdf, 2. Bid Tabulation, 3. Award

Action

Recommendation 218-410

Action By

Result

AGENDA CAPTION:

Consider approval of Resolution 2019-14R, awarding an Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) Master Contract for surface/edge milling to Alpha Paving Industries, LLC in the amount of \$239,250.00; authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute the contract documents on behalf of the City; and declaring an effective date.

Meeting date: January 29, 2019

Ver.

Department: Public Services - Transportation, Tom Taggart, Executive Director (by Lynda Williams,

Purchasing Manager)

Amount & Source of Funding

Funds Required: \$239,250

Account Number: 10006150.53010

Funds Available: \$1,100,000

Account Name: Operating-Asphalt

Fiscal Note:

Prior Council Action: Click or tap here to enter text.

<u>City Council Strategic Initiative:</u> [Please select from the dropdown menu below]

Public Transit

Choose an item.

File #: Res. 2019-14R, Version: 1
Choose an item.
Comprehensive Plan Element (s): [Please select the Plan element(s) and Goal # from dropdown menu
below]
☐ Economic Development - Choose an item.
☐ Environment & Resource Protection - Choose an item.
□ Land Use - Choose an item.
□ Neighborhoods & Housing - Choose an item.
☐ Parks, Public Spaces & Facilities - Choose an item.
☑ Transportation - Choose an item.
□ Not Applicable
Master Plan: [Please select the corresponding Master Plan from the dropdown menu below (if applicable)]
Choose an item.
Background Information:
The scope of this contract is the milling of two inches of existing asphalt on multiple City of San Marcos

The scope of this contract is the milling of two inches of existing asphalt on multiple City of San Marcos Streets to support the City's overlay projects.

On December 18, 2018 the City received three (3) bids for an Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) Master Contract for Surface and Edge Milling, #218-410. IDIQ contracts are used when the precise quantities or scopes of works cannot be determined at the time of bidding. Work assignments are issued as individual project scopes materialize. Bids were solicited in accordance with City Purchasing Policy and Local Government Code. City staff reviewed the bids and recommend award to Alpha Paving Industries, LLC, Round Rock, Texas on the basis of lowest total cost. Work will be assigned by Work Order as needed.

Council Committee, Board/Commission Action:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Alternatives:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Recommendation:

City Staff recommends award to Alpha Paving Industries, LLC, Round Rock, Texas, on the basis of Lowest Total Cost in the amount of \$239,250.00.

File #: Res. 2019-14R, Version: 1